MIC5259 Micrel, Inc.
May 2005 1 M9999-051305
General Description
The MIC5259 is an efficient CMOS voltage regulator optimized
for low-noise applications. It offers 1.5% initial accuracy, low
dropout voltage (300mV at 300mA) and low ground current
(typically 105µA at light load). The MIC5259 provides a very-
low-noise output, ideal for RF applications where a clean

Pin Configuration
IN
OUTBYP
EN
NYxx
13
4 5
2
GND
MIC5259-x.xBD5
ThinSOT™-23-5 (D5)
(Top View)
Ordering Information
 Part Number Marking
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5259-2.5BD5 MIC5259-2.5YD5 NY25 NY25 2.5V –40°C to +125°C ThinSOT™-23-5
MIC5259-2.8BD5 MIC5259-2.8YD5 NY28 NY28 2.8V –40°C to +125°C ThinSOT™-23-5
MIC5259-2.85BD5 MIC5259-2.85YD5 NY2J NY2J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C ThinSOT™-23-5
MIC5259-3.0BD5 MIC5259-3.0YD5 NY30 NY30 3.0V –40°C to +125°C ThinSOT™-23-5
MIC5259-3.3BD5 MIC5259-3.3YD5 NY33 NY33 3.3V –40°C to +125°C ThinSOT™-23-5
MIC5259-2.5BML MIC5259-2.5YML Y25 Y25 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 2mm × 2mm MLF™
MIC5259-2.8BML MIC5259-2.8YML Y28 Y28 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 2mm × 2mm MLF™
MIC5259-2.85BML MIC5259-2.85YML Y2J Y2J 2.85V –40°C to +125°C 2mm × 2mm MLF™
MIC5259-3.0BML MIC5259-3.0YML Y30 Y30 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 2mm × 2mm MLF™
MIC5259-3.3BML MIC5259-3.3YML Y33 Y33 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 2mm × 2mm MLF™
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
1EN
GND
IN
6 BYP
NC
OUT
5
4
2
3
MIC5259-x.xBML
6-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF™ (ML)
(Top View)
Pin Description
 Pin Number Pin Number